

04 February 2025

BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 543933 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: Press Release

In compliance with the applicable provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find the press release enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

For Cyient DLM Limited

S. Krithika
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



PRESS RELEASE

Cyient DLM Enhances Education Infrastructure in Two Government Schools in Mysuru

Hyderabad, February 04, 2025: Cyient DLM, a leading integrated electronics manufacturing company, as part of its ongoing commitment to Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR), continues to make significant strides in improving education and supporting community development in India. In its latest initiative, the company helped improve student well-being by upgrading the sanitation facilities and safeguarding the school buildings' by providing rooftop waterproofing solutions at their adopted Government Higher Primary Schools in Mysuru's Bastipura and Kumbarakoppal areas.

The newly upgraded facilities were officially inaugurated at a ceremony attended by the senior leadership from Cyient DLM and Cyient. The event highlighted the company's dedication to driving positive social change in the regions surrounding its operations. The leadership team, including Suchitra Royroth, Head of Business Excellence at Cyient DLM, Krishna Deevi, Head of CSR at Cyient, and Neeraja Polisetty, Head of HR at Cyient DLM, engaged with the children and also witnessed the direct impact of the infrastructure upgrades will have on over 700 students in the area.

"This initiative is a reflection of our deep-rooted commitment to enhancing education and community well-being," said **Suchitra Royroth**, **Head of Business Excellence**, **Cyient DLM**. "The infrastructure upgrades are not just about building better schools but about providing the children in these communities with the resources they need to succeed. We are proud to be part of their journey and hope to see the positive impact unfold over the years," she added.

The upgrades were implemented by Cyient Foundation, the CSR arm of Cyient Ltd., dedicated to supporting sustainable development through programs that focus on education, skill development, healthcare, environmental protection, and community empowerment. The initiative also aligns with Cyient DLM's broader vision of creating lasting, positive change in the communities it serves.

About Cyient DLM

Cyient DLM (Estd: 1993, NSE: CYIENTDLM) is a leading Integrated Electronics Manufacturing Solutions provider that offers Design Led Manufacturing (DLM) solutions to customers. We take ownership of design, manufacturing, testing, precision machining, and certification support to ensure that customers' products meet robust reliability, safety, and performance standards. We have expertise in safety-critical electronics in highly regulated industries. With a global presence and



a strong commitment to delivering value-driven solutions, the company has been instrumental in transforming businesses through innovation and technology. For more information, please visit www.cyientdlm.com

Gowtham Uyalla
Kaizzen PR
gowtham.uyalla@kaizzencomm.com

Pooja Jamwal
Cyient DLM
pooja.jamwal@cyientdlm.com

Phalguna Hari Jandhyala Cyient Phalguna.Harijandhyala@cyient.com